
AMENDMENT # 4 
to 

Agreement No. 2010-GISD-10 
Between 

THE GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
and 

THE REGENTS OF New Mexico STATE UNIVERSITY 
 
 

WHEREAS both parties agree, this subcontract is amended as follows: 

ARTICLE I – Scope of Work 

New Mexico State University, (NMSU), will perform the Scope of Work for this agreement under the direction of 

Dr. Susan Brown, NMSU employee as outlined in Attachment A: Scope of Work. 

ARTICLE II – Compensation 

The work to be performed under this agreement is on a cost-reimbursable basis whereby Gadsden 

Independent School District, (GISD), allocates the amount of $114,830.25 as outlined in Attachment B: Budget 

and Justification. 

The term of this amendment will be for the period of July 1st 2014 through June 30th 2015.  The cumulative 

award amount totals to $814,462.44. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed, or caused them to be 

executed by their duly authorized officer, in duplicate, on the dates indicated below. 

By an Authorized Official of     By an Authorized Official of 
 
THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF     THE REGENTS OF  
GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY 
 
        
_____________________________________  _________________________________________  
Signature:       Signature: 
 
   

Name:        Name: 
 
       

Title:        Title: 
 
    

Date:        Date: 


