
AMENDMENT # 6 
to 

Agreement No. 2010-GISD-10 
Between 

THE GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
and 

THE REGENTS OF NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERISTY 
 

WHEREAS, both parties agree, this subcontract is amended as follows:  

ARTICLE I – Scope of Work 

New Mexico State University, (NMSU), will perform the Scope of Work for this agreement under the 
direction of Dr. Susan Brown, NMSU employee as outlined in Attachment A: Scope of Work 

ARTICLE II – Compensation 

The work to be performed under the Agreement is on a cost-reimbursable basis whereby Gadsden 
Independent School District, (GISD), allocates the amount of $131,250 as outlined in attachment B: 
Budget.   

The term of this amendment will be for the period of July 1st, 2016 through June 30th, 2017. Each of the 4 
programs will be billed separately by unique fund numbers.  

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.  

 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed, or caused them to be 
executed by their duty authorized officer, in duplicate, on the dated indicated below.  

 

By an Authorized Official of:     By an Authorized Official of: 
 
THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF    THE REGENTS OF  
GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY  
       
 
 
_____________________________    _____________________________ 
Efren Yturralde, Superintendent    Alisha Giron, Director 
Gadsden Independent School District                                    Office of Grants and Contracts-NMSU 
 
 
Date:_______________________    Date:_________________________ 



Attachment A 

NMSU STEM outreach Center Scope of Work 

 Provide professional development experiences for the SEMAA instructors 

as well as K-12 science and math teachers throughout the GISD district 

 Provide SEMAA after school programs for K- 8th grade GISD students 

 Provide stipends for the Project GUTS/SuperComputing coaches/teachers 

 Provide stipends, professional development, and educational resources for 

Science Brain Battle Olympiad completion. 

 



Work Study Student $1,000.00

Teacher Stipends $20,000.00

Teacher Stipends - Summer camps $3,000.00

SEMAA Curriculum Kits $2,000.00

Educational Supplies-Replenish SEMAA Kits, 

Outreach activities at NMSU AEL, Family Events, 

and summer camps $8,000.00

Professional Development $1,000.00

Printing - Includes certificates, invitations, surveys, 

applications, and flyers $800.00

In state travel - Site visits to Schools $300.00

TOTAL: $36,100.00

Graduate Student $10,300.00

Stipends for teachers $30,000.00

Educational Supplies $4,000.00

Food/snacks $2,500.00

TOTAL: $46,800 

Project GUTS coaches $13,000.00

Roundtables $4,000.00

Professional Development for coaches $3,000.00

Trip for Statewide Kickoff $3,000.00

TOTAL: $23,000 

Graduate Students $10,300.00

Professional Development - Stipends $700.00

Supplies (7 Clubs x $150) $1,050.00

Professional Development - Food $100.00

Coaches Stipends - Fall Semester (7 x $500) $3,500.00

Coaches Stipends - Spring Semester (7 x $250) $1,750.00

Coaches Stipend for State (5 x $250) $1,250.00

SBB - Supplies $600.00

SBB - Printing $200.00

SBB - Judges Lunch $500.00

Transportation to Regional Science Olympiad $5,400.00

TOTAL: $25,350 

TOTAL for all Programs $131,250.00

2016-2017 Budget for GISD

Science Brain Battle

Scientifically Connected Communities

Project GUTS

SEMAA Academic Year and Summer Camps


	MOA Amendment GISD Spaceport
	Scope of Work GISD Spaceport
	GISD Spaceport Budget 2016-17

